

PROFESSIONAL RESUME

ROBERT M. CARRASCO joined LNBYG as an associate attorney in May 2023. Before joining LNBYG, Mr. Carrasco was a judicial law clerk for the Hon. Martin R. Barash in the Central District of California-Bankruptcy Court. Prior to that, Mr. Carrasco served as a judicial law clerk for the Hon. Cecelia G. Morris in the Southern District of New York – Bankruptcy Court. Mr. Carrasco also externed and clerked for the Hon. Maureen Tighe in the Central District of California – Bankruptcy Court.

Mr. Carrasco obtained his J.D. from Southwestern Law School. There, Mr. Carrasco served as a lead articles editor for the *Southwestern Law Review*. Mr. Carrasco obtained his B.A from California State University, Long Beach.



<u>Memberships</u>: American Bankruptcy Institute; Mexican American Bar Association; Los Angeles Bankruptcy Forum.